NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MADISON COUNTY, FLORIDA

The Board of County Commissioners of Madison County, Florida announces that the Board will hold its regular public meetings during 2022, to which all persons are invited to attend, as follows:

 Dates and Time:
 January 12, - 9:00 a.m.
 January 26, - 6:00 p.m.

 February 9, - 9:00 a.m.
 February 23, - 6:00 p.m.

 March 9, - 9:00 a.m.
 March 23, - 6:00 p.m.

 April 13, - 9:00 a.m.
 April 27, - 6:00 p.m.

 May 11, - 9:00 a.m.
 May 25, - 6:00 p.m.

 June 8, - 9:00 a.m.
 June 22, - 6:00 p.m.

 July 13, - 9:00 a.m.
 July 27, - 6:00 p.m.

August 10, - 9:00 a.m.

September 14, - 9:00 a.m.

October 12, - 9:00 a.m.

August 24, - 6:00 p.m.

September 28, - 6:00 p.m.

October 26, - 6:00 p.m.

November 9, - 9:00 a.m. December 14, - 9:00 a.m.

<u>Place</u>: The Board of County Commissioners Meeting Room, Room No. 107

Madison County Courthouse Annex

229 S.W. Pinckney Street Madison, Florida 32340

Purpose: To consider and act upon the business of the Board.

A copy of each agenda may be obtained no earlier than the Friday immediately preceding the meeting from the Administrative Office of the Board, Post Office Box 539, Madison, Florida 32341, telephone: (850) 973-3179.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in any of the above meetings is asked to advise the Board at least 48 hours before the meeting by contacting William D. Washington, Clerk, at Post Office Box 237, Madison, Florida 32341, telephone:(850) 973-1500. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the Clerk by calling 711.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter considered at such meeting he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

Board of County Commissioners of
Madison County, Florida
By: /s/ William D. Washington
William D. Washington, Clerk

T. 1		
Posted on		